

06-26-2006 103263793

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 2207/22405

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies): OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OLYMPUS CORPORATION					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Assignment of/or partial interest in U.S. Pat. Appln. No. 11/356,205. Execution Date: June 14, 2006	Street Address: 43-2 Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku City Tokyo, Japan State: Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):11/356,205 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) sched? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: John C. Altmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1500 K Street NW, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Altmiller Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 018012 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, having an office at 43-2 Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/356,205 filed February 17, 2006; and

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS CORPORATION, a Japanese company, having an office at 43-2 Hatagaya 2-chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring 53% of ASSIGNOR's interest in said U.S. Patent Application No. 11/356,205;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent sum of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and transfer unto OLYMPUS CORPORATION, its successors or assigns, 53% of ASSIGNOR's interest in the rights and title in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/356,205, and in the invention or inventions therein described and claimed, and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefrom, along with all re-issues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, AS	SIGNOR has executed this assignment this 4
day of	- June	2006.	
		OLY	MPUS IMAGING CORP.,
			e: Yoshiro Yoda General Manager Intellectual Property and Legal Department
WITN	ESSED BY:		
Name			
Addre	SS		

- 1 -

Address 606366

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

OLYMPUS CORPORATION (the ASSIGNEE) hereby accepts an undivided 53% co-

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 018012 FRAME: 0036